(1) Under the assumption that all MPLUS shareholders fully subscribe for newly issued shares according to their rights

(2)  Under the assumption that other MPLUS shareholders waive their rights to subscribe for new shares. There will be only the Company

subscribing for new shares of MPLUS.

 Page 4

4.1 MPLUS Shareholding Structure Pre- and Post-Transaction

Shareholding structure pre-Transaction

and in the event that all MPLUS shareholder fully subscribe for new shares according to their rights

In the event that the Company is the only shareholder who subscribe for MPLUS newly issued ordinary

shares (48 other shareholders of MPLUS waive their subscription rights), each shareholder of MPLUS will

hold shares in MPLUS post-Transaction as follow:

Shareholding structure post-Transaction in the event that MICRO subscribes for new shares according to its right

Remark: Under the assumption that other MPLUS shareholders waive their subscription rights and there will be only the Company

subscribing for newly issued shares of MPLUS.

MPLUS Shareholders
Pre-Transaction No. of

New Shares

Post-Transaction

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

1. MICRO 2,040,000 51.00 4,000,000 6,040,000 75.50

2. Mr. Taveephol Charoenkittikunpaisarn 465,000 11.62 - 465,000 5.81

3. Mr. Thammasak Auchyawat 360,000 9.00 - 360,000 4.50

4. Mr. Phawat Juengsabpaisarn 200,000 5.00 - 200,000 2.50

5. Mr. Ekaphan Kuptawat 200,000 5.00 - 200,000 2.50

6. Mr. Ravee Arayawattanavej 200,000 5.00 - 200,000 2.50

 Page 5

43 Other shareholders 535,000 14.38 - 535,000 6.69

Total 4,000,000 100.00  8,000,000 100.0

Remark: The actual percentage of shareholding post-transaction may differ from the table above, depending

on the number of shares to be subscribed by each shareholder.

After completion of capital increase transaction in MPLUS, regardless of whether the Company subscribes

for the newly issued shares according to its right or in excess of its right, MPLUS will remain a subsidiary of

the Company. The Company will still be obligated to consolidate operating performance of MPLUS as part

of the Company’s performance in its financial statements.

4.2 Information Summary of MPLUS

(1) General Information